
City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska
Monday, April 3, 2023

Regular Meeting

Item Consent4

Council to consider and take action on claims of the City.

Staff Contact: Liz Loutzenhiser, Finance Director
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Expense Approval Report
City of Scottsbluff, NE By Vendor Name

Post Dates 3/21/2023 - 4/3/2023

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)

Vendor: 09021 - AIRGAS USA, LLC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

80.52DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDepartment Supplies-SAN

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 80.52

Vendor 09021 - AIRGAS USA, LLC Total: 80.52

Vendor: 10442 - BEDROCK LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

3,562.00GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 3,562.00

Vendor 10442 - BEDROCK LLC Total: 3,562.00

Vendor: 09716 - BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

355.75HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Bill

303.52HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Bill

110.84HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Bill

303.52HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Bill

482.56HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Bill

528.88HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Bill

38.60HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Bill

147.31HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Bill

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,270.98

Fund: 212 - STREETS

1,813.54HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Bill

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 1,813.54

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

674.21HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Bill

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 674.21

Fund: 641 - WATER

154.40HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Bill

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 154.40

Vendor 09716 - BLACK HILLS GAS DISTRIBUTION LLC Total: 4,913.13

Vendor: 00405 - BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

216.02DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESLARGE AND X-LARGE NITRILE G…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 216.02

Fund: 212 - STREETS

374.94DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - HAND CLEANER

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 374.94

Vendor 00405 - BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS Total: 590.96

Vendor: 02490 - BRUCE MEIER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

126.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCEPER DIEM FOR NEMSA CONFER…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 126.00

Vendor 02490 - BRUCE MEIER Total: 126.00

Vendor: 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

129.24EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT ADM

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 129.24
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AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)

Fund: 212 - STREETS

30.90CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCOPIER SERVICE

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 30.90

Vendor 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Total: 160.14

Vendor: 00055 - CARR- TRUMBULL LUMBER CO, INC.

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

6.36DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 6.36

Vendor 00055 - CARR- TRUMBULL LUMBER CO, INC. Total: 6.36

Vendor: 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

275.46CELLULAR PHONEMARCH CELLULAR DATA

1,475.61PHONE & INTERNETCELL PHONES-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,751.07

Vendor 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP Total: 1,751.07

Vendor: 02396 - CITIBANK N.A.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

12.49DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESCertificate Paper

399.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP ADM

331.74DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP PARK

82.74DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP ADM

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 826.95

Vendor 02396 - CITIBANK N.A. Total: 826.95

Vendor: 00367 - CITY OF SCB

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

35.92DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESPETTY CASH ADM

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 35.92

Fund: 641 - WATER

8.01EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPETTY CASH ADM

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 8.01

Vendor 00367 - CITY OF SCB Total: 43.93

Vendor: 01976 - CLARK PRINTING LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,693.75DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,693.75

Vendor 01976 - CLARK PRINTING LLC Total: 1,693.75

Vendor: 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

217.56DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 217.56

Fund: 212 - STREETS

612.50STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESADA PANELS

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 612.50

Vendor 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. Total: 830.06

Vendor: 06749 - CONTRYMAN ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

4,140.00AUDITAUDIT SERVICES - FINAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 4,140.00

Fund: 212 - STREETS

5,100.00AUDITAUDIT SERVICES - FINAL

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 5,100.00

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

5,100.00AUDITAUDIT SERVICES - FINAL

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 5,100.00
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AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

6,020.00AUDITAUDIT SERVICES - FINAL

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 6,020.00

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

6,020.00AUDITAUDIT SERVICES - FINAL

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 6,020.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

6,020.00AUDITAUDIT SERVICES - FINAL

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 6,020.00

Vendor 06749 - CONTRYMAN ASSOCIATES, P.C. Total: 32,400.00

Vendor: 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC

Fund: 212 - STREETS

124.45DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - LAMPS

146.54BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLASTS FOR MORTON BUILDING

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 270.99

Vendor 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC Total: 270.99

Vendor: 07909 - CROWNE PLAZA

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

134.95SCHOOL & CONFERENCELodging for NPZA  Conference - …

-134.95SCHOOL & CONFERENCEDS - Lodging for Nebraska Plann…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 0.00

Vendor 07909 - CROWNE PLAZA Total: 0.00

Vendor: 00404 - DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENTRAL FINANCE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

3.75PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

1.97PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

0.47PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

0.49PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

3.57PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

3.68PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

21.27PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

9.17PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

2.35PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

2.35PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 49.07

Fund: 212 - STREETS

7.02PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 7.02

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

1.07PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 1.07

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

0.47PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 0.47

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

2.00PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 2.00

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

1.94PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 1.94

Fund: 641 - WATER

2.06PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 2.06
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AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

0.47PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 0.47

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

0.47PHONE & INTERNETMonthly Long Distance

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 0.47

Vendor 00404 - DAS STATE ACCOUNTING-CENTRAL FINANCE Total: 64.57

Vendor: 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

84.09POSTAGEPOSTAGE-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 84.09

Fund: 641 - WATER

28.91POSTAGEPOSTAGE

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 28.91

Vendor 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION Total: 113.00

Vendor: 00060 - FRANCISCO'S BUMPER TO BUMPER INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

220.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE-PD

220.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE-PD

220.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE-PD

170.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE-PD

220.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,050.00

Vendor 00060 - FRANCISCO'S BUMPER TO BUMPER INC Total: 1,050.00

Vendor: 09859 - GABIS CHRISTOPHER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

225.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCEPER DIEM FOR FDIC CONFEREN…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 225.00

Vendor 09859 - GABIS CHRISTOPHER Total: 225.00

Vendor: 00602 - GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS, INC

Fund: 212 - STREETS

1,951.00ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEFLASHER CABINET & PUSHBUT…

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 1,951.00

Vendor 00602 - GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS, INC Total: 1,951.00

Vendor: 10330 - GERING MULITPURPOSE SENIOR CENTER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,000.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,000.00

Vendor 10330 - GERING MULITPURPOSE SENIOR CENTER Total: 1,000.00

Vendor: 10180 - GRAINGER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

115.75EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 115.75

Vendor 10180 - GRAINGER Total: 115.75

Vendor: 10136 - GREENING ENTERPRISES INC.

Fund: 225 - MUTUAL FIRE

354.01DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESBLACK FIRE HELMET

Fund 225 - MUTUAL FIRE Total: 354.01

Vendor 10136 - GREENING ENTERPRISES INC. Total: 354.01

Vendor: 10443 - GROW NEBRASKA FOUNDATION

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

100.00MEMBERSHIPSMEMEBERSHIP ED

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 100.00

Vendor 10443 - GROW NEBRASKA FOUNDATION Total: 100.00
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AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)

Vendor: 04371 - HAWKINS, INC.

Fund: 641 - WATER

4,614.09CHEMICALSCHEMICALS

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 4,614.09

Vendor 04371 - HAWKINS, INC. Total: 4,614.09

Vendor: 05667 - HOA SOLUTIONS, INC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

609.69EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 609.69

Vendor 05667 - HOA SOLUTIONS, INC Total: 609.69

Vendor: 00299 - HULLINGER GLASS & LOCKS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

84.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 84.00

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

13.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 13.00

Vendor 00299 - HULLINGER GLASS & LOCKS INC. Total: 97.00

Vendor: 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

99.11JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan. Sup.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 99.11

Fund: 212 - STREETS

56.82DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - TOWELS, MATS

56.82DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - MATS, TOWELS

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 113.64

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

30.26CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 30.26

Fund: 641 - WATER

30.26CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 30.26

Vendor 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC. Total: 273.27

Vendor: 00954 - INFO USA MARKETING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

360.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP LIB/PW

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 360.00

Fund: 212 - STREETS

360.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP LIB/PW

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 360.00

Vendor 00954 - INFO USA MARKETING Total: 720.00

Vendor: 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.42COLLECTIONSColl.

-10.45COLLECTIONSColl.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 25.97

Vendor 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC Total: 25.97

Vendor: 00733 - INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

18.30VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVehicle Maintenance-SAN

51.72VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVehicle Maintanance-SAN

163.62EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 233.64
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AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

163.63EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 163.63

Vendor 00733 - INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE Total: 397.27

Vendor: 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

4,366.12MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

4,366.12MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

16,167.39FICA W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

16,167.39FICA W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

27,433.49FED W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 68,500.51

Vendor 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total: 68,500.51

Vendor: 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

3,400.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESANTIVIRUS SERVICE (4/1/23 - 3…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 3,400.00

Fund: 212 - STREETS

240.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESANTIVIRUS SERVICE (4/1/23 - 3…

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 240.00

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

40.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESANTIVIRUS SERVICE (4/1/23 - 3…

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 40.00

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

160.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESANTIVIRUS SERVICE (4/1/23 - 3…

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 160.00

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

240.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESANTIVIRUS SERVICE (4/1/23 - 3…

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 240.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

200.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESANTIVIRUS SERVICE (4/1/23 - 3…

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 200.00

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

40.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESANTIVIRUS SERVICE (4/1/23 - 3…

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 40.00

Vendor 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC Total: 4,320.00

Vendor: 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

28.85EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 28.85

Fund: 212 - STREETS

10.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - GAS CAN

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 10.99

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

45.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP CEM

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 45.98

Vendor 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 85.82

Vendor: 08067 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

39.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP PARK

85.75DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP PARK

199.98GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

-22.00GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

54.18DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 357.88
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AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

106.98EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT CEM

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 106.98

Vendor 08067 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 464.86

Vendor: 09474 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,416.24EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT PARK

185.95EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT PARK

-1,005.20EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT PARK

1,428.34EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT PARK

124.72GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

79.50EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT PARK

3,941.33EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT PARK

311.83FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLIESFIREARMS RANGE-PD

323.71FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLIESFIREARMS RANGE-PD

260.80FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLIESFIREARMS RANGE-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 7,067.22

Fund: 212 - STREETS

27.04EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCENUTS & BOLTS FOR SNOW PLOW

6.29EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCENUT FOR SNOW PLOW

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 33.33

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

18.62EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT CEM

23,008.00EQUIPMENTEQUIP CEM

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 23,026.62

Vendor 09474 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 30,127.17

Vendor: 09872 - KRIZ DAVIS

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

245.07EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquipment Maintenance-SAN

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 245.07

Vendor 09872 - KRIZ DAVIS Total: 245.07

Vendor: 08407 - LANDAUER, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

189.30EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 189.30

Vendor 08407 - LANDAUER, INC Total: 189.30

Vendor: 04892 - LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK MANAGEMENT

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

102.64PROP & EQUIP INSURANCEENDORS. #17 - CEMETERY MO…

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 102.64

Vendor 04892 - LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK MANAGEMENT Total: 102.64

Vendor: 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

600.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESEngineering Services for Planni…

19,142.00STRUCTURESPROF. SERV. 18TH ST. PLAZA P…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 19,742.00

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

7,035.50STRUCTURESPROF.SERV. - TRANSFER STATI…

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 7,035.50

Vendor 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC Total: 26,777.50

Vendor: 09760 - MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC

Fund: 212 - STREETS

298.03EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEBEARING FOR SWEEPER

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 298.03

Vendor 09760 - MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC Total: 298.03
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AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)

Vendor: 10410 - MARK CHRISMAN TRUCKING INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

62,666.58STRUCTURES18TH ST. PLAZA PROJECT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 62,666.58

Vendor 10410 - MARK CHRISMAN TRUCKING INC Total: 62,666.58

Vendor: 07628 - MENARDS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

94.60GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

33.79GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 128.39

Fund: 212 - STREETS

9.16DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - PLUG, CAP, SOAP

33.35DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - SOCKETS, FOAM PANEL

2.98OIL & ANTIFREEZE10W OIL

18.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - DETAILER, MAG NUT DR…

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 64.47

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

25.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP CEM

8.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP CEM

26.27DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP CEM

27.98EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT CEM

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 89.22

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

27.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDepartment Supplies-SAN

25.96DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDepartment Supplies-SAN

12.49DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 66.44

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

12.49DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

23.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

69.45DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 105.82

Fund: 641 - WATER

16.40DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP water

32.10DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 48.50

Vendor 07628 - MENARDS, INC Total: 502.84

Vendor: 07253 - MICHAEL B KEMBEL

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

158.67BUILDING MAINTENANCEBuilding Maintenance-SAN

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 158.67

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

65.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBUILDING MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 65.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

65.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBUILDING MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 65.00

Vendor 07253 - MICHAEL B KEMBEL Total: 288.67

Vendor: 00748 - MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

294.81CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL-PD

-370.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: -75.69

Vendor 00748 - MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC Total: -75.69
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Vendor: 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

23.94EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 23.94

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

23.94EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

22.40EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 46.34

Fund: 641 - WATER

22.39EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 22.39

Vendor 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO Total: 92.67

Vendor: 05373 - NEBRASKA SAFETY & FIRE EQUIPEMENT INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

130.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip. Main.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 130.00

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

345.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBuilding Maintenance-SAN

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 345.00

Vendor 05373 - NEBRASKA SAFETY & FIRE EQUIPEMENT INC. Total: 475.00

Vendor: 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

161.87GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

4.87GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 166.74

Vendor 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF Total: 166.74

Vendor: 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

112.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 112.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

100.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

100.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 200.00

Vendor 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC Total: 312.00

Vendor: 00017 - PANHANDLE HUMANE SOCIETY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

5,656.07CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 5,656.07

Vendor 00017 - PANHANDLE HUMANE SOCIETY Total: 5,656.07

Vendor: 04494 - PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

418.88GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 418.88

Vendor 04494 - PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC Total: 418.88

Vendor: 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

9,839.72HSA EE PAYABLEHEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 9,839.72

Vendor 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK Total: 9,839.72

Vendor: 09744 - PT HOSE AND BEARING

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

43.65EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT
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23.73EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 67.38

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

43.65EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

23.73EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 67.38

Vendor 09744 - PT HOSE AND BEARING Total: 134.76

Vendor: 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

121.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL-PD

34.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL-PD

64.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP CM

14.59DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 236.56

Vendor 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION Total: 236.56

Vendor: 01502 - REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO.

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

1,900.06DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP CEM

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 1,900.06

Vendor 01502 - REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO. Total: 1,900.06

Vendor: 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC

Fund: 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE

42,506.63PREMIUM EXPENSEHEALTH INS. PREMIUM - APRIL …

6,953.75CLAIMS EXPENSECLAIMS

Fund 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE Total: 49,460.38

Vendor 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC Total: 49,460.38

Vendor: 08204 - RIVERSIDE ZOOLOGICAL FOUNDATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

75,000.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 75,000.00

Vendor 08204 - RIVERSIDE ZOOLOGICAL FOUNDATION Total: 75,000.00

Vendor: 10235 - RUSSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

109.01VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT-PD

1,047.69VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT-PD

74.38VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT-PD

128.75VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT-PD

448.68VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT-PD

113.79VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT-PD

998.71VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,921.01

Vendor 10235 - RUSSEL'S AUTOMOTIVE Total: 2,921.01

Vendor: 00026 - S M E C

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

101.15SMEC EE PAYABLEEMPLOYEE DEDUCTION

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 101.15

Vendor 00026 - S M E C Total: 101.15

Vendor: 09428 - SCHOOL-TECH, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

338.50EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 338.50

Vendor 09428 - SCHOOL-TECH, INC Total: 338.50
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Vendor: 00704 - SCOTTSBLUFF MOTOR CO, INC

Fund: 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY

375.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESHIDTA CAR LEASE

Fund 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY Total: 375.00

Vendor 00704 - SCOTTSBLUFF MOTOR CO, INC Total: 375.00

Vendor: 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 100.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

179.76UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORM CLOTHING

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 179.76

Vendor 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC Total: 279.76

Vendor: 00786 - SHERWIN WILLIAMS

Fund: 212 - STREETS

3,802.00STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESPAVEMENT MARK TAPE, LEFTA…

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 3,802.00

Vendor 00786 - SHERWIN WILLIAMS  Total: 3,802.00

Vendor: 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

238.00GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 238.00

Vendor 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS Total: 238.00

Vendor: 00513 - SNELL SERVICES INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

215.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBldg. Main.

90.00FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLIESFIREARMS RANGE-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 305.00

Vendor 00513 - SNELL SERVICES INC. Total: 305.00

Vendor: 00054 - STATE HEALTH LAB

Fund: 641 - WATER

309.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 309.00

Vendor 00054 - STATE HEALTH LAB Total: 309.00

Vendor: 01235 - STATE OF NE.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

315.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 315.00

Vendor 01235 - STATE OF NE. Total: 315.00

Vendor: 00677 - TERRY D SCOTT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

214.19VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 214.19

Vendor 00677 - TERRY D SCOTT Total: 214.19

Vendor: 01578 - THOMPSON GLASS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

254.25VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT PARK

35.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 289.25

Vendor 01578 - THOMPSON GLASS, INC Total: 289.25
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Vendor: 10139 - TITAN MACHINERY, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

640.80EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 640.80

Vendor 10139 - TITAN MACHINERY, INC. Total: 640.80

Vendor: 10423 - TRANS-WEST INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

80.08VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 80.08

Vendor 10423 - TRANS-WEST INC Total: 80.08

Vendor: 08821 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

543.75CONTRACTUAL SERVICESMONTHLY BILLING CONSULTING

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 543.75

Vendor 08821 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC Total: 543.75

Vendor: 10383 - U AND U TRUCKING LLC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

1,102.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContractual Services-SAN

1,102.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContractual Services-SAN

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 2,204.00

Vendor 10383 - U AND U TRUCKING LLC Total: 2,204.00

Vendor: 09865 - UNION BANK & TRUST

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

9,241.20REGULAR RETIRE EE PAYRETIREMENT

1,423.62DEFERRED COMP EE PAYRETIREMENT

490.00DEFERRED COMP EE PAYRETIREMENT

107.70DEFERRED COMP EE PAYRETIREMENT

2,866.40RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLERETIREMENT

6,908.11RETIRE POLICE EE PAYRETIREMENT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 21,037.03

Vendor 09865 - UNION BANK & TRUST Total: 21,037.03

Vendor: 09840 - UNITED STATES WELDING

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

50.80CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContractual Services-SAN

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 50.80

Vendor 09840 - UNITED STATES WELDING Total: 50.80

Vendor: 01217 - US BANK

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

27.33GASOLINEDS -Panhandle conference, NPZ…

110.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCEDS -Panhandle conference, NPZ…

350.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCEDS -Panhandle conference, NPZ…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 487.33

Vendor 01217 - US BANK Total: 487.33

Vendor: 08828 - US BANK

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

17.03PROGRAMMINGPrgmg.

419.99PROGRAMMINGPrgmg.

53.56GASOLINEGASOLINE-PD

22.50SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF-PD

33.30DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL-PD

29.79PROGRAMMINGPrgmg.

30.60PROGRAMMINGPrgmg.

15.98COLLECTIONSColl.

64.18UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS-PD

153.41PROGRAMMINGPrgmg.

41.70GASOLINEFUEL FOR TRAVEL TO KEARNEY -…
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72.56DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep. Sup.

22.44CONSULTING SERVICESCONSULTING-PD

15.99PROGRAMMINGPrgmg.

77.24GASOLINEFUEL TRAVEL TO KEARNEY - ME…

95.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOL & CONF PARK

32.11SCHOOL & CONFERENCERESERVATION HOLD FOR TRAV…

373.80SCHOOL & CONFERENCEFLIGHT FOR TRAVEL TO FDIC - …

12.80POSTAGESHIP BATTERIES FOR REBUILD

234.32DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESBATTERIES FOR ISI THERMAL I…

30.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL-PD

114.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESTRAINING SMOKE MACHINE FLU…

78.28VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT-PD

251.96PROGRAMMINGPrgmg.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,294.51

Fund: 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS

96.96DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESK9-SUPPLIES

Fund 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS Total: 96.96

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

21.91SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOL & CONF ED

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 21.91

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

665.45DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP WW

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 665.45

Fund: 641 - WATER

10.54DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP WTR

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 10.54

Vendor 08828 - US BANK Total: 3,089.37

Vendor: 01544 - VAN PELT FENCING CO, INC

Fund: 212 - STREETS

1,315.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESPANELS & TEMP. STANDS (10)

Fund 212 - STREETS  Total: 1,315.00

Vendor 01544 - VAN PELT FENCING CO, INC Total: 1,315.00

Vendor: 00022 - WALMART

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

86.91PROGRAMMINGPrgmg.

5.34DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep. Sup.

35.82DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESLAUNDRY DETERGENT

46.46PROGRAMMINGPrgmg.

140.50PROGRAMMINGPrgmg.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 315.03

Fund: 641 - WATER

93.54DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 93.54

Vendor 00022 - WALMART Total: 408.57

Vendor: 03683 - WIN INVESTMENTS INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

537.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOL & CONF CC

392.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCEHOTEL NEMSA CONFERENCE - …

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 929.00

Vendor 03683 - WIN INVESTMENTS INC Total: 929.00

Vendor: 10034 - WRIGHT, KIMBERLEY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

82.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOL & CONF REIMB CC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 82.00

Vendor 10034 - WRIGHT, KIMBERLEY Total: 82.00
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Vendor: 07239 - WYOMING FIRST AID & SAFETY SUPPLY, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

34.25DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 34.25

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

36.94DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP CEM

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 36.94

Vendor 07239 - WYOMING FIRST AID & SAFETY SUPPLY, LLC Total: 71.19

Vendor: 03379 - ZM LUMBER CO CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

44.88BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT PARK

2.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP PARK

599.75GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

22.52GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

42.45GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

-42.45GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

28.99VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT PARK

11.88BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT PARK

7.12GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

29.65GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

19.98GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

8.88GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

23.99GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 799.64

Vendor 03379 - ZM LUMBER CO CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT Total: 799.64

Grand Total: 438,379.04
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

111 - GENERAL 0.00204,066.68

212 - STREETS 0.0016,398.35

213 - CEMETERY 0.0025,349.51

215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS 0.0096.96

218 - PUBLIC SAFETY 0.00375.00

224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0.005,222.38

225 - MUTUAL FIRE 0.00354.01

621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 0.0017,367.17

631 - WASTEWATER 0.008,182.79

641 - WATER 0.0011,986.46

661 - STORMWATER 0.000.47

713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL 99,478.4199,478.41

721 - GIS SERVICES 0.0040.47

812 - HEALTH INSURANCE 6,953.7549,460.38

106,432.16Grand Total: 438,379.04

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-52111-111 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00482.72

111-52111-114 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0064.99

111-52111-121 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0012.49

111-52111-141 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00601.15

111-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,929.60

111-52111-151 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00437.90

111-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00865.45

111-52121-151 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.0099.11

111-52161-142 FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLI… 0.00986.34

111-52181-142 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.0064.18

111-52222-151 COLLECTIONS 0.0041.95

111-52223-151 PROGRAMMING 0.001,192.64

111-52411-141 POSTAGE 0.0012.80

111-52411-142 POSTAGE 0.0084.09

111-52511-121 GASOLINE 0.0027.33

111-52511-141 GASOLINE 0.00118.94

111-52511-142 GASOLINE 0.0053.56

111-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.003,943.75

111-53111-121 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00600.00

111-53111-142 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,289.31

111-53111-172 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0081,656.07

111-53121-142 CONSULTING SERVICES 0.0022.44

111-53311-111 AUDIT 0.004,140.00

111-53421-151 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00215.00

111-53421-171 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00140.76

111-53441-111 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00129.24

111-53441-142 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00643.55

111-53441-151 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00130.00

111-53441-171 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.006,715.81

111-53451-142 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.002,999.29

111-53451-171 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00612.51

111-53471-171 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 0.005,528.60

111-53521-111 HEATING FUEL 0.00355.75

111-53521-141 HEATING FUEL 0.00303.52

111-53521-142 HEATING FUEL 0.00414.36

111-53521-151 HEATING FUEL 0.00482.56

111-53521-171 HEATING FUEL 0.00528.88

111-53521-172 HEATING FUEL 0.00185.91

111-53561-111 PHONE & INTERNET 0.003.75
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-53561-112 PHONE & INTERNET 0.001.97

111-53561-114 PHONE & INTERNET 0.000.47

111-53561-115 PHONE & INTERNET 0.000.49

111-53561-121 PHONE & INTERNET 0.003.57

111-53561-141 PHONE & INTERNET 0.003.68

111-53561-142 PHONE & INTERNET 0.001,496.88

111-53561-151 PHONE & INTERNET 0.009.17

111-53561-171 PHONE & INTERNET 0.002.35

111-53561-172 PHONE & INTERNET 0.002.35

111-53571-141 CELLULAR PHONE 0.00275.46

111-53711-115 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00619.00

111-53711-121 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00460.00

111-53711-141 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.001,148.91

111-53711-142 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0022.50

111-53711-171 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0095.00

111-54311-171 STRUCTURES 0.0081,808.58

212-52111-212 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.002,360.51

212-52171-212 STREET REPAIR SUPPLIES 0.004,414.50

212-52531-212 OIL & ANTIFREEZE 0.002.98

212-53111-212 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00270.90

212-53311-212 AUDIT 0.005,100.00

212-53421-212 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00146.54

212-53431-212 ELECTRICAL MAINTENAN… 0.001,951.00

212-53441-212 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00331.36

212-53521-212 HEATING FUEL 0.001,813.54

212-53561-212 PHONE & INTERNET 0.007.02

213-52111-213 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.002,044.22

213-53111-213 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0040.00

213-53441-213 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00153.58

213-53561-213 PHONE & INTERNET 0.001.07

213-53821-213 PROP & EQUIP INSURANCE 0.00102.64

213-54411-213 EQUIPMENT 0.0023,008.00

215-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0096.96

218-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00375.00

224-52311-114 MEMBERSHIPS 0.00100.00

224-53311-111 AUDIT 0.005,100.00

224-53561-113 PHONE & INTERNET 0.000.47

224-53711-113 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0021.91

225-52111-141 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00354.01

621-52111-621 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00146.96

621-53111-621 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.002,414.80

621-53311-621 AUDIT 0.006,020.00

621-53421-621 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00503.67

621-53441-621 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00500.01

621-53451-621 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0070.02

621-53521-621 HEATING FUEL 0.00674.21

621-53561-621 PHONE & INTERNET 0.002.00

621-54311-621 STRUCTURES 0.007,035.50

631-52111-631 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00826.55

631-53111-631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00382.26

631-53311-631 AUDIT 0.006,020.00

631-53421-631 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.0065.00

631-53441-631 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00887.04

631-53561-631 PHONE & INTERNET 0.001.94

641-52111-641 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00152.58

641-52117-641 SAMPLES 0.00509.00

641-52181-641 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.00179.76

641-52411-641 POSTAGE 0.0028.91
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

641-52611-641 CHEMICALS 0.004,614.09

641-53111-641 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00230.26

641-53311-641 AUDIT 0.006,020.00

641-53421-641 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.0065.00

641-53441-641 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0030.40

641-53521-641 HEATING FUEL 0.00154.40

641-53561-641 PHONE & INTERNET 0.002.06

661-53561-661 PHONE & INTERNET 0.000.47

713-21512 MEDICARE W/H EE PAYAB… 8,732.248,732.24

713-21513 FICA W/H EE PAYABLE 32,334.7832,334.78

713-21514 FED W/H EE PAYABLE 27,433.4927,433.49

713-21524 SMEC EE PAYABLE 101.15101.15

713-21528 REGULAR RETIRE EE PAY 9,241.209,241.20

713-21529 DEFERRED COMP EE PAY 2,021.322,021.32

713-21531 RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLE 2,866.402,866.40

713-21533 RETIRE POLICE EE PAY 6,908.116,908.11

713-21541 HSA EE PAYABLE 9,839.729,839.72

721-53111-721 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0040.00

721-53561-721 PHONE & INTERNET 0.000.47

812-53861-112 PREMIUM EXPENSE 0.0042,506.63

812-53862-112 CLAIMS EXPENSE 6,953.756,953.75

Grand Total: 106,432.16438,379.04

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 106,432.16362,906.61

2122152111 0.0096.96

2147853111 0.0075,000.00

21852111142 0.00375.00

6002053561 0.000.47

Grand Total: 106,432.16438,379.04
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